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Author:

EMG Different

Customer/buyer:

ECR Party

This Program has received partial funding from the European Parliament

Criteria followed for the sample construction:
The sample consist of 2.000 adult individuals, representative of the European socio-demographic
indicators for gender, age, country and education

Method of collecting information:
Multilingual CAWI interviews

Number of people interviewed, reference universe, confidence interval:
Universe: European adult population; sample: 2.000 cases; confidence interval of estimates: + 1,8%;
contacts 10.243 (refusals 8.243 - response rate 20%)

Period in which the survey was carried out:
March 14th-18th






EMG

Political positions

PARTY

Regardless of your voting orientation, in which of the following
positions would you put yourself most easily?

Extreme right/right - 16%
Center right - 13%
Total right _ 29%

Center 24%
Extreme left/left 14%
Center left 14%
Total left 28%

I don't recognize myself

O,
among these positions 9%

Does not indicate: 10%

Base: Total sample 4



European parties XS

proximity £oR

PARTY

About European parties, on which of the followings parliamentary
groups do you feel closest to?

European Peoples Party 24%

Socialist & Democrats 23%

Renew Europe 14%

European Conservatives 12%
and Reformist °

Identity and Democracy - 11%

8%

The Left . 8%

Does not indicate/does not recognize among
these groups: 20%

The Greens

Base: Total sample 5




Political position of EMS
people closestto
ECR party

Center 15%

Extreme right/right

Center right

Center left 2%

Extreme left/left 2%

Not collocated 8%

Base: closest to ECR party 6
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Confidence

in Europe ECR

Considering the European Union as an Institution, how confident are
you in Europe?

A lot 13%

_— :

Quite a lot 32%

Rather poor - 29%
Very poor . 12%

Does not indicate 14%

Base: Total sample 8
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Confidence in Europe (target) £ch

Considering the European Union as an Institution, how confident are you in Europe?

<

POLITICAL POSITION CLOSEST TO

Total sample Center right Center ECR

Alot 13% 13% 12% 1% 14%

Quite a lot 32% 27% 32% 38% 29%
=

Rather poor 29% 32% 31% 27% 31%

Very poor 12% 20% 18% 15% 19%

Does not indicate 14% 8% 7% 9% 7%



Confidence in
Europe after
pandemic

And after the Covid-19 pandemic, your confidence in Europe...

It has increased 17%
It has remained the same 45%

It has decreased 23%

Does not indicate 15%

Increased/Decreased: -6%

EMG

ECR

PARTY

Base: Total sample 10



EMG

Confidence in Europe ==

after pandemic (target)

And after the Covid-19 pandemic, your confidence in Europe...

<

POLITICAL POSITION CLOSEST TO

Total sample Center right Center ECR

It has remained the same 45% 36% 49% 52% 43%

=
Does not indicate 15% 10% 7% 9% 1%
-10% -7% -8%

Increased/Decreased -6% -8%

1



European pride

How much do you feel proud of being European?

A lot 16%

Quite a lot 36%

Rather poor - 23%
Very poor . 12%

Does not indicate 13%

EMG

(o1 +EnEnT

A
ECR

PARTY

52%

35%

Base: Total sample 12
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European pride (target)

How much do you feel proud of being European?

<

POLITICAL POSITION CLOSEST TO

Total sample Center right Center ECR

Alot 16% 16% 18% 20% 17%

Quite a lot 36% 26% 29% 34% 27%
=

Rather poor 23% 30% 30% 24% 32%

Very poor 12% 20% 16% 13% 17%

Does not indicate 13% 8% 7% 9% 7%

13
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Reasons of oI
A

European pride ECR

PARTY

For which of the following reasons do you feel proud of being European?

AN

PARTY
I can live and work in any European country 45% 38%
CEgSrr:tor?;iSc and cultural connection between 33%
AP 25% 22%
irgvgg:tr?ﬁ?r:zlzggléood standards among 23% 16%
\T/Lﬂtlzﬁtgiogo(r)\fdm?)r:sers and appropriate 229 19%
sorvices m any country oo 18% 20%
eD;;/ﬁlggﬂ(:P; and infrastructure funds for 16% 18%
E;g;i}nge and growth programs for young 15% 18%
$(r)erlaémr:?dlgical and commercial weight 15% 13%
E:())t;t;tion of all minorities and oppressed 13% 6%

Base: A lot/quite a lot pride 14
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Reasons of o

European not-pride &

PARTY

For which of the following reasons don’t you feel proud of being European?

AN

Total sample

PARTY
European laws lead to an excess of 29Y% 38%
bureaucracy ° 0
The distribution of European funds is not fair - 24% 23%
The cultural identity of each country is lost - 24% 37%
Lacks unity of purpose between countries - 24% 21%
Only pursues the interests of a few 20% 16%
Disadvantages for small local businesses 14%
The open borders between countries lead to
an increase of crimes o
Reduces the attractiveness of national 13%

products

Base: Rather poor/very poor pride 15
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Europe: issues
to focus on

On which of the following aspects, should Europe focus in the
immediate future?

Economic development/

O,
employment 29%

Safeguarding the 21%
environment/planet °
Uniform taxation systems 12%
between countries °
Common European Army - 12%
Greater European 1%
cultural identity °
Does not indicate 15%

EMG

ECR

PARTY

Base: Total sample 17
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Europe: issues to focus on (target) £

<

On which of the following aspects, should Europe focus in the immediate future?

POLITICAL POSITION CL?I%EST
s:::::e Center Center left coII'::atte d
Safeguarding the environment/planet 21% 15% 20% 15% 34% 33% 18% 13%
Uniform taxation systems between countries 12% 19% 12% 15% 5% 1% 9% 20%
Common European army 12% 15% 14% 13% 10% 12% 8% 15%
Greater European cultural identity 1% 19% 10% 12% 6% 9% 8% 10%
Does not indicate/does not know 15% 6% 4% 10% 9% 14% 41% 9%



Europe: top 10

priorities

In your opinion, to which of the following themes

Europe should give priority?

Tackling climate change and
protect the environment
Fight against poverty and
social inequalities
Tackling terrorism and
criminal associations
Fighting for human rights
in the EU and worldwide
Tax reduction for
all European citizens

Reduce bureaucracy

Improve public health

Tackling financial and
political corruption
Fight unemployment/
create job opportunities
Economic and
commercial development

20%

20%

19%

18%

16%

16%

15%

15%
15%

14%

*There are other priorities below the top ten

EMG

ECR

PARTY

Base: Total sample 19
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Europe: top 10 priorities (target)

In your opinion, to which of the following themes Europe should give priority?

<

CLOSEST

POLITICAL POSITION TO

Not

Center Center left Left
collocated

39%  26%

Tackling terrorism and criminal associations 19% 24% 20% 16% 23% 19% 15% 17%
Fighting for human rights in the EU and worldwide 18% 13% 19% 16% 20% 25% 17% 12%
Tax reduction for all European citizens 16% 22% 19% 18% 18% 9% 11% 16%
Reduce bureaucracy 16% 20% 26% 17% 18% 1% 7% 19%
Improve public health 15% 14% 19% 14% 19% 16% 14% 9%
Tackling financial and political corruption 15% 15% 17% 15% 16% 15% 14% 17%
Fight unemployment/create job opportunities 15% 12% 15% 17% 14% 16% 15% 15%
Economic and commercial development 14% 17% 18% 15% 17% 12% 4% 15%



Sample profile



Gender

PPPPP

22
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© Age %

PARTY

Age

Q

18-34y.0 28%
35-55y.0 33%
Over 55y.0 39%

23
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Country ot

ECR

PARTY

o -

2§
Germany ' 14%
Italy 12%
France 11%
Spain 9%
Poland 7%
Romania 4%
Netherlands 4%
Hungary 3%
Belgium 3%
Greece 3%
Sweden 3%
Czechia 3%
Austria 3%
Portugal 2%
Bulgaria 2%
Denmark 2%
Croatia 2%
Finland 2%
Ireland 2%
Lithuania 2%
Slovakia 1%
Estonia 1%
Latvia 1%
Luxembourg 1%
Slovenia 1%
Malta 1%

Cyprus 1% 24
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Primary school 13%
Lower/middle school 27%
High school 35%
Degree 25%
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